File E122103 Vol. 8 Sec. 28 Page 1 Issued:  2001-04 -13
 and Report Revised:  2006-08-09
DESCRIPTION
PRODUCT COVERED:
  USR, CNR - Switching - Power Supplies DC/DC Conve rters, Model Series
PAF500F48, PAF500F24, PAF400F48 and PAF400F24, with  or without suffixes.
 See "ELECTRICAL RATINGS" for models covered.
GENERAL:
The products covered by this Report are switch-mode  power supplies (DC to DC
converters).  They are provided with input and outp ut terminals (pins) for
mounting to a PWB in the end use equipment. All com ponents are mounted on two
printed wiring boards, which are placed into a plas tic case and partially
potted/encapsulated.
ELECTRICAL RATINGS:
        Input, dc          Output, dc
   Model     V    A     V       A_
PAF400F48-12 36-76 14.5 12 33.5
PAF400F48-28 36-76 14.5 28 14.3
PAF500F48-3.3 36-76 18 3.3 80
PAF500F48-5 36-76 18 5 80
PAF500F48-12
PAF500F48-12/TMI
36-76
36-76
18
18
12
12
42
42
PAF500F48-28 36-76 18 28 18
PAF500F48-28/TFR 36-76 18 28 18
PAF500F48-12/NTL 36-76 12.5 12 29.2
PAF500F24-12 19-36 36 12 42
PAF500F24-28 18-36 36 28 18
PAF400F24-12 19-36 29 12 33.5
PAF400F24-28 18-36 29 28 14.3
Maximum Output Power: 504 W
*
File E122103 Vol. 8 Sec. 28 Page 1A Issued:  2001-0 4-13
 and Report Revised:  2006-08-09